

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

07-02-2002



102141630

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copies thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES DEUTSCHLAND GmbH						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 395 PAGE MILL ROAD P.O. BOX 10395 PALO, ALTO, CA 94303-0870, USA						
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX						
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of						
5. shoul	A. Application/Patent No. B. Application Date 10/095,731 March 12, 2002 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document d be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.						
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1						
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
The 0 that n No. 0	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 any be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							

움

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT **REEL: 013033 FRAME: 0575**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH (a German Inc. having its principal place of business in Boeblingen, Federal Republic of Germany) has made an unlimited claim under Section 6 of the German Employee Invention Act to the invention entitled:

REFLECTOMETER WITH IMPROVED RECEIVER SENSIBILITY

devised by:

Josef Beller

(inventor(s) names)

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent or utility model(s) for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/095,731 filed on March 12, 2002 entitled:

REFLECTOMETER WITH IMPROVED RECEIVER SENSIBILITY

and executed by the below named inventor(s) on the indicated dates

executed by <u>Josef Beller</u> on <u>June 11,20</u>02

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patent(s) or utility model(s) in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH.

Title:

Senior IP Attorney

Date:

June 12,2002

PATENT REEL: 013033 FRAME: 0576

© ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

1.	Name of conveying party(ies	s):	
	AGII ENT TECHNOL	OGIES DEUTSCHLAND Gmbl	4

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC 395 PAGE MILL ROAD P.O. BOX 10395 PALO, ALTO, CA 94303-0870, U	•		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Marsar	
	XXXXX Assignment		Merger Change of Nam	30
	Security Agreement Other:		Change of Main	ie
	Execution Date: June 12, 2002		·	
	Execution Date. Julie 12, 2002			
4.	Application number(s) or application date	e(s):		
	If this document is being filed together w		ation, the executi	ion date of
the ap	oplication is:			
-	A. Application/Patent No.	B. <u>Applicati</u>		
	10/095,731	March 1	•	
5 .	Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence co	ncerning this do	cument
should	d be mailed:			
	Paul D. Gre			
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Rug	giero & Perie, i	L.P.	
	One Landmark S			
	Stamford, Connecticu	t 06901-2682 U	.S.A.	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents inve	olved: 1		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/ass	ignment.		
	XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	anneit account		
	Authorized to be charged to de	sposit account.		
The C	Commissioner is hereby authorized to chai	ge anv addition	al fees under 37	C.F.R. 3.41
that m	nay be required with this communication o	r credit any ove	rpayment, to Der	osit Account
	1-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is e			
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the for- ned copy is a true copy of the original docu		ion is true and co	orrect and any
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inh		
	D. Greeley You	Sygnatur		6/18/02
	e of Person Signing		e dogument o	Date
Lotal	number of bades including cover sheet is	racoments and	aacumenr /	

PATENT

REEL: 013033 FRAME: 0577